

**EXHIBIT "A"**

**MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME: MED-CRGR-FY2018 PID: 96861**

**MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$98,381.25**

**BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2018**

LAKE ERIE CONSTRUCTION									
REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	WORK TYPE	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS
<b>ROADWAY</b>									
1	202	38000	1912.50	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	NR	Y	\$1.60	\$3,060.00
2	202	42001	4	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	NR	Y	\$245.00	\$980.00
3	203	00000	6	EACH	TEST HOLE	NR	Y	\$115.00	\$690.00
4	203	40001	99	CU.YD.	BORROW, AS PER PLAN	6	Y	\$54.00	\$5,346.00
5	203	45110	286	TON	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	9		\$39.50	\$11,297.00
6	606	15050	1362.50	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	36	Y	\$15.84	\$21,582.00
7	606	15101	375.00	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, AS PER PLAN	36	Y	\$21.20	\$7,950.00
8	606	26150	11	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	36	Y	\$2,120.00	\$23,320.00
9	606	26550	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	36	Y	\$885.00	\$885.00
10	626	00100	39	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR	NR	Y	\$7.50	\$292.50
11	611	98630	2	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
12	611	99654	2	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
13	638	00000	2	EACH	MEDINA COUNTY VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00
14	SPECIAL	69050100	2	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	NR	Y	\$145.00	\$290.00
<b>ROADWAY TOTAL:</b>									<b>\$85,992.50</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>									
15	659	20000	0.06	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	46	Y	\$825.00	\$49.50
16	671	15010	651	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	46	Y	\$3.00	\$1,953.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:</b>									<b>\$2,002.50</b>
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>									
17	614	11000	LUMP		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
18	624	10000	LUMP		MOBILIZATION	NR	Y	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00
<b>INCIDENTALS TOTAL:</b>									<b>\$3,680.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTALS:</b>									<b>\$91,675.00</b>

**Prequalified Total \$80,378.00**  
**Prequalified % 87.68%**